DC/DC Medical Converter TIM 3.5SM Series, 3.5 Watt
• Compact SMD-16-package
• I/O isolation 5000 VACrms rated for 250
VACrms working voltage
• Certification according to IEC/EN/ES
60601-1 3rd edition for 2xMOPP  and
opperation to 5000 m altitude
• Low leakage current < 2 µA for

equipments, measurement equipments, and some IGBT driver applications.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TIM 3.5-0911SM
4.5 - 12 VDC
(9 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 700 mA 77 %
TIM 3.5-0919SM 9 VDC 389 mA 78 %
TIM 3.5-0912SM 12 VDC 292 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-0913SM 15 VDC 234 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-0915SM 24 VDC 146 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-0922SM +12 VDC 146 mA –12 VDC 146 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-0923SM +15 VDC 117 mA –15 VDC 117 mA 81 %
TIM 3.5-1211SM
9 - 18 VDC
(12 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 700 mA 79 %
TIM 3.5-1219SM 9 VDC 389 mA 79 %
TIM 3.5-1212SM 12 VDC 292 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-1213SM 15 VDC 234 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-1215SM 24 VDC 146 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-1222SM +12 VDC 146 mA –12 VDC 146 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-1223SM +15 VDC 117 mA –15 VDC 117 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-2411SM
18 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 700 mA 79 %
TIM 3.5-2419SM 9 VDC 389 mA 80 %
TIM 3.5-2412SM 12 VDC 292 mA 83 %
TIM 3.5-2413SM 15 VDC 234 mA 83 %
TIM 3.5-2415SM 24 VDC 146 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-2422SM +12 VDC 146 mA –12 VDC 146 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-2423SM +15 VDC 117 mA –15 VDC 117 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-4811SM
36 - 75 VDC
(48 VDC nom.)
5 VDC 700 mA 79 %
TIM 3.5-4819SM 9 VDC 389 mA 80 %
TIM 3.5-4812SM 12 VDC 292 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-4813SM 15 VDC 234 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-4815SM 24 VDC 146 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-4822SM +12 VDC 146 mA –12 VDC 146 mA 82 %
TIM 3.5-4823SM +15 VDC 117 mA –15 VDC 117 mA 82 %
www.tracopower.com August 20, 2020 Page 1 / 5
Input Current - At no load 9 Vin models: 90 mA typ.
12 Vin models: 50 mA typ.
24 Vin models: 50 mA typ.